members of the general public arising out of such permitted activities in such 
amount as may be determined by the Department of Recreation prior to the 
commencement of any activity for which a permit has been issued, but in no event 
shall it be less than twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars per person and fifty 
thousand ($50,000.00) dollars per accident. 

e. Revocation of Permit. The Department of Recreation shall have the absolute 

authority to revoke a permit upon finding of a violation of any rule, regulation or 
ordinance or upon good cause shown.